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Does the government have the right to check
whatinformationis to be reported by the media? (%)

W 2011 w2009

Yes No DK



TV channels that are financed by government should provide ... (%)

2011 w2009

8 10

1

Pro - government coverage Unbiased coverage DK




Do owners' interests influence
how news are broadcasted on TV? (%)

2011 W 2009

Yes, to a great extent Yes, to a small extent No DK/RA



Is there freedom of speech in the Georgian media? (%)
m2011 2009

46

Yes No DK



Is there freedom of speech in the Georgian media?
X Settlement type (%)

M Yes H No ® DK/RA
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Is there freedom of speech in the Georgian media?
X Education (%)

M Yes H No ® DK/RA

Secondary or lower

L]
§ Secondary technical
Higher than secondary
Secondary or lower
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Secondary technical 36 44

Higher than secondary 34 53




Is there freedom of speech in the Georgian media?
X Party (%)

M Yes H No m DK/RA
UNM 48 30
L]
=y No party 25 45
o~
Opposition 31 56
UNM 47 37
[=))]
S No party
o~

Opposition
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How well do journalists inform the population
on current events in... (%)
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How well do journalists inform the population on current events
in Georgia? X Settlement type (%)
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How well do journalists inform the population on current events
in your region/city? X Settlement type (%)

H Well
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How well do journalists inform the population on current eventsin

Georgia? X Education (%)

m Well Average M Poorly

Secondary or lower 38 47

g Secondary technical 40 45
Higher than secondary _ 48
Secondary or lower — 52
% Secondary technical _ 53
Higher than secondary _ 63

® DK/RA

11



How well do journalists inform the population on current events

in Georgia? X Party (%)
u Well Average M Poorly

UNM
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=y No party 48
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UNM 51
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S No party 63
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Opposition 55
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Georgian journalists are serving the interests of ... (%)
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Georgian journalists are serving the interests of the government
X Settlement type (%)

M Agree Neutral

Capital
i
i
o
o~
Non capital
Capital
[=)]
o
o
o~
Non capital

55

M Disagree

44

39

42

m DK/RA

~J
I I



Georgian journalists are serving the interests of the government

X Education (%)

B Agree Neutral

Secondary or lower

L]
§ Secondary technical
Higher than secondary
Secondary or lower

[=))]
§ Secondary technical

Higher than secondary

il

M Disagree

42

39

41

53

45
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Georgian journalists are serving the interests of the
government X Party (%)

W Agree Neutral

2011

UNM

No party

Opposition

2009

FI

UNM

No party

Opposition

6

58

M Disagree

41

53

40

43
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What do you do in your free time? (%)

Watch TV
Spend with friends/family

Read a newspaper/newsmagazine

@/e—mailing

Read a book
Gardening

Hang out

Listen to music

Sleep

Shop

Play computer games
Sports/exercise

Art and crafts

Other

Have no free time

m2011  ®2009
- 49
7]
9 %
18
13 17
18
13
= 13
= 9
3 7
3
3
= 10
5

83
80



Main source of information about current events in Georgia (%)

W 2011 W 2009

Internet

Newspapers, magazines

2
Neighbors, friends =

3
. 1
Family members 3
1
Radio
1
1
Colleagues

[y

88
88



Trust in news broadcasted on ... (%)

B Trust

Neutral M Distrust
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Second source of informationabout current events in Georgia (%)
W 2011 ™ 2009

25
25

Neighbors, friends

Newspapers, magazines 18

. 13
F 11
Internet 6 >

Television

26

Colleagues

Radio

Other

No second source of information




Frequency of internet usage (%)

w2011 w2009

23
Every day

At least ance a week

At least once a month

Less often

Never

| don't know what the internetis




Frequency of internet usage X Settlement type (%)
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Frequency of internet usage X Age groups (%)

B At least once a week Less often B Never
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67
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12 57
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Frequency of internet usage X Education (%)

H At least once a week Less often B Never

Secondary or lower 75
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g Secondary technical

Higher than secondary

Secondary or lower

§ Secondary technical
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Frequency of Internet usage X Household income (%)

2011

Above subsistence

Below subsistence

2009

Above subsistence

Below subsistence

H At least once a week Less often B Never
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Most frequent activities when browsing the Internet (%)

Use social networking sites
Search for information

Listen to music/watch movies
Browse news

Receive/send emails

Shop

Blogging

Use Internet banking

Engage in forum discussions
Other

DK/RA

m 2011

20

20

10
13

26

m 2009

31

34

35

38

45

55

70



Most frequent activities when browsing the Internet
X Settlement type (%)

® Only information “ Information and Fun B Only fun
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Most frequent activities when browsing the Internet

X Age groups (%)
M Only information Information and Fun M Only fun
L]
o
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Most frequent activities when browsing the Internet
X Education (%)

Information and fun H Only fun

® Only information

Secondary or lower

40

L]
§ Secondary technical
Higher than secondary
Secondary or lower

[=))]
§ Secondary technical

Higher than secondary

I

44

47

54

57

51



Most frequent activities when browsing the Internet
X Household income (%)

M Only information

2011

Above subsistence

Below subsistence

2009

Above subsistence

Below subsistence

37

41

Information and Fun B Only fun

53

50
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053 39005, M939600!
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Free access to Cambridge Books Online content available via CRRC/ISET

BTN  computers

Free access to Cambridge Books Online content is available via CRRCASET computers until the 23rd of
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